Jammu under relevant provisions of Penal Code for passing life
threats to him. Allegations which are alluded to non-applicant as
tailored in application are that applicant sold a vehicle bearing reg-
istration No. JK02AQ-7911 to non-applicant against considera-
tion of Rs. 12,50,000 (rupees twelve lakh fifty thousand only) in
connection with which non-applicant allegedly issued 17 cheques to
him (applicant) which, according to applicant, were dishonoured by
the bank. Applicant further asserted that he requested non-appli-
cant many times to pay the whole amount as aforesaid but he